

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11138/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in FAFO No. 320/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice. There shall be interim stay.

The petitioner shall deposit within four weeks 50% of the compensation amount

with interest with the Tribunal. In case the default is committed, the notice in this special leave petition

shall stand revoked.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master